

Bathurst Waste Management Centre Fees and Charges - 2023/2024

Solid Waste Disposal				
DESCRIPTION	MEASUREMENT	FEE FY 22/23 (incl. GST)	FEE FY 23/24 (incl. GST)	
All charged items – Minimum Charge	Minimum charge	\$4.00	\$4.00	
Mixed Waste	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$210.00	\$218.00	
Waste - large, bulky, difficult to compact	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$0.00	\$295.00	
Waste Requiring Burial* (includes asbestos and animals)	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$420.00	\$437.00	
Separated Commercial Recyclables	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$0.00	\$35.00	
Cover Material **	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$55.00	\$57.00	
Tyres – Motorcycle & other small tyres per tyre	Each	\$15.99	\$17.00	
Tyres – Car per tyre	Each	\$15.99	\$17.00	
Tyres – Truck per tyre	Each	\$34.00	\$35.00	
Tyres – Tractor per tyre	Each	\$70.00	\$73.00	
Green Waste	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$160.00	\$166.00	
Car Bodies – Half	Each	\$20.00	\$21.00	
Car Bodies – Whole	Each	\$40.00	\$42.00	
Rural waste collection by contractors – Mixed Waste Rebate	Per Tonne of part thereof	\$21.10	\$21.90	
Separated Noxious Weeds	Per Tonne or part thereof	\$0.00	\$100.00	
Privet Plants – Residents disposing of privet plants in their private vehicle		No Charge		
Separated Domestic Recyclables				

Separated Motor & Gear oil			
Separated Lead Acid Batteries		No Charge	
Separated Household Problem Waste items for the			
Community Recycling Centre (CRC) up to 20kg or 20L			
After Hours Opening – per half hour	\$138.40	\$144.00	
Waste - Compliance Administration - per half hour	\$0.00	\$144.00	

^{*}For any waste requiring burial, 48 hours' notice is required. Please call the Waste Management Centre on 6332 9111 to book the burial.

Vouchers

Four Mixed Refuse Vouchers and four Green Waste Vouchers will be provided with each annual rate assessment. A maximum of four vouchers (600Kg) can be used in any one transaction.

The mixed refuse voucher entitles the holder, if eligible, to take two loads of up to 200kg and two loads up to 100kg of their domestic waste to Bathurst Regional Council Waste Management Centre.

The green waste voucher entitles the holder, if eligible, to take two loads of up to 200kg and two loads up to 100kg of their domestic green waste to Bathurst Regional Council Waste Management Centre.

The gate price will apply to any excess weight over the voucher presented.

^{**}Cover Material - Soil Classification Certificate (confirming general solid waste) required 1 day prior.